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This report reflects data residing in the UCR database as of 04/06/2010.
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No Forced Entry
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Knife/Cutting Instr.

Firearm
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Other
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2008INDEX OFFENSES
Change
Percent

TOTAL INDEX OFFENSES

Domestic Violence

TOTAL VALUES

VALUE VALUE
TYPE PROPERTY STOLEN RECOVERED

PROPERTY INFORMATION VALUES

TOTAL

Simple Stalking

Threat/Intimidation

Simple Assault

Aggravated Stalking

Aggravated Assault

Forcible Fondling

Forcible Sodomy

Forcible Rape

Manslaughter

Murder

2008PRIMARY OFFENSE

by Offense Type

Percent
Change

Total Index

Total Violent

Total Nonviolent

Total Stolen

Total Recovered

Total

Adult

Juvenile

Male

Female

142,651

19,797
122,854

$ 397,337,417

$ 55,163,884

146,870
138,066

8,804
119,698

27,172

Currency, Note, Etc.

Jewelry, Precious Metals

Clothing & Furs

Motor Vehicles

Office Equipment

TVs, Radios, Stereos

Firearms

Household Goods

Consumable Goods

Livestock

Miscellaneous

2009

2009

26 28 7.7
1 1 0.0

114 105 -7.9
55 58 5.5

123 131 6.5

2,434 2,492 2.4

61 78 27.9

7,156 7,465 4.3

819 837 2.2

48 44 -8.3

10,837 11,239 3.7

228 215 -5.7
175 158 -9.7

32 26 -18.8
8 12 50.0

13 19 46.2
1,294 1,130 -12.7

685 577 -15.8

198 164 -17.2

411 389 -5.4

8,047 7,054 -12.3
3,893 3,195 -17.9

454 370 -18.5
3,010 2,851 -5.3

690 638 -7.5
12,436 11,398 -8.3
2,730 2,403 -12.0
2,107 1,870 -11.2
2,532 2,582 2.0
5,067 4,543 -10.3

26,030 25,345 -2.6
18,221 17,708 -2.8

5,611 5,481 -2.3
2,198 2,156 -1.9

88,930 85,359 -4.0
899 888 -1.2
472 337 -28.6

12,481 12,968 3.9
28,402 27,701 -2.5
15,162 13,561 -10.6

1,296 1,554 19.9
4,159 3,612 -13.2

149 111 -25.5
25,910 24,627 -5.0
16,100 12,150 -24.5

153,065 142,651 -6.8

January - December 2009

33,361,531 370,118
52,733,800 1,050,494
64,179,619 877,211
93,861,555 40,950,190
25,890,333 1,678,423
17,690,705 899,511

988,672 77,367
7,458,378 72,620
5,328,681 336,076

187,308 12,469
95,656,835 8,839,405

397,337,417 55,163,884

activities known to, and reported by, law enforcement agencies for 2009.
The statistics presented in this release are an indication of crime and criminal

Miami Dade County

Firearm

Knife/Cutting Instr.

Hands/Fists/Feet

Other

Firearm

Knife/Cutting Instr.

Hands/Fists/Feet

Other

Firearm

Knife/Cutting Instr.

Hands/Fists/Feet

Other

32 24 -25.0
26 17 -34.6

396 354 -10.6
231 182 -21.2

5 0
3 2 -33.3

120 108 -10.0
70 54 -22.9

1 0
1 0

387 380 -1.8
22 9 -59.1



Miami Dade County

CRIME IN FLORIDA

January - December 2009

Crime Trends

Index
Total Crimes % CH % CH % CH

Violent
Crime

Nonviolent
Crime Population

2005
2006
2007

150,992
145,346
155,050

-5.9
-3.7
6.7

23,903
23,520
23,740

2008 153,065 -1.3 22,005

-2.1
-1.6
0.9

-7.3

127,089
121,826
131,310
131,060

-6.6
-4.1
7.8

-0.2

2,422,075
2,437,022
2,462,292
2,477,289

2009 142,651 -6.8 19,797 -10.0 122,854 -6.3 2,472,344

Crime
Rate

6,234.0

5,769.9
6,178.7
6,297.0
5,964.1

% CH % CH

-7.5
-4.3
5.6

-1.9
-6.6

1.8
0.6
1.0
0.6

-0.2

Domestic Violence

by Offense Type to Victim's Relationship to Offender

RELATIONSHIP VICTIM TO OFFENDER

OFFENSES
Other

OtherCohabitantFamilySiblingChildParentSpouse ArrestsTotal

Murder 16 328 4 1 0 1 3 6
Manslaughter 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
Forcible Sex Offenses 294 12 22 81 22 121 23 13 70

Forcible Rape 105 10 8 26 6 32 12 11 28
Forcible Sodomy 58 0 3 14 6 32 2 1 17
Forcible Fondling 131 2 11 41 10 57 9 1 25

Aggravated Assault 2,492 502 215 235 243 210 421 666 1,238
Aggravated Stalking 78 24 4 0 1 2 8 39 33
Simple Assault 7,465 1,795 681 466 665 488 1,512 1,858 3,184
Threat/Intimidation 837 295 62 45 52 89 124 170 30
Simple Stalking 44 13 2 1 1 6 5 16 8

TOTAL OFFENSES 11,239 2,657 989 833 985 916 2,094 2,765 4,570

ARSON VEHICLE
RECOVERY

Number

Stolen Locally and 4,676
Recovered Locally

Stolen Locally and
1,959Recovered By Other

Jurisdictions

Stolen Other Jurisdictions 4,603
and Recovered Locally

STRUCTURE TOTAL TOTAL
INHABITED ABANDONED ATTEMPTED

Single Occupied Residence

Other Residence

Storage

Industrial/Manufacturing

Commercial

Community/Public

All Other Structures

Motor Vehicles

Other Mobile

Other

TOTALS

16 0 1
49 2 5

2 0 0
1 0 0

19 1 1
23 1 0

5 2 0
85 18 1

0 0 0
75 5 2

275 29 10


